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February 17, 2021 — April 18, 2021
Ash Wednesday — Third Sunday of Easter

January 1, 2021
Dear Friends in Ministry,

As we approach the end of the Christmas season there is no doubt that our celebrations looked
different this year. Normally robust choirs were replaced by cantors or scholas or even string
ensembles due to social distancing measures and safety precautions amid the pandemic. Perhaps
most noticeable, however, was the lack of congregational singing in so many places. I certainly
missed hearing the voices of my choir and community, and the few carols that I played on the piano
and organ seemed far less festive without the annual brass players. But perhaps this was the perfect
reminder of the reality of the Incarnation.

The Incarnation is a celebration of lowliness. God’s love for God’s people made manifest in Jesus
Christ shows us that the Christian path is one of descent. Christ invites us to relinquish power and
status for the sake of humilty and community. May we recall our “lowly” Christmas celebrations
throughout the coming year as we respond to this invitation, not with sadness or disappointment but
with the hope promised in the Prologue to John’s Gospel we heard on Christmas day: “The Word
became flesh and made his dwelling among us, and we saw his glory” (John 1: 14). May we continue
to see God’s glory revealed in the vulnerability modeled by Christ as we move into Ordinary Time I,
Lent, the Paschal Triduum and Easter.

Know of my continued prayers for you and your community as we begin 2021.

Most sincerely,

John Kyler
Liturgy and Music Editor
jkyler001@litpress.org
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The Stations of the Cross in Atonement for

Abuse and for the Healing of All
Paul Turner, lllustrated by Ronald Patrick Raab, CSC

The Stations of the Cross in Atonement for Abuse and for the Healing
of All invites a wounded church to contemplate the passion and death
of Jesus through the experience of clerical abuse survivors. This
one-of-a-kind resource is written and illustrated by priests to foster
healing amidst the destruction committed by their brothers. Award-
winning author and acclaimed liturgist Paul Turner pairs each of the
fourteen Scripture-based stations with powerful quotes from survivors
of clerical sexual abuse and responds to each with profound
confessional prayer. Thought-provoking paintings by author and
liturgist Ronald Patrick Raab, CSC, accompany each station.

“In the face of the horror of abuse — especially by trusted church leaders -
many ask, ‘What can | do?” We are indeed the Body of Christ, and when one
member has been hurt, we all hurt. The Stations of the Cross in Atonement for
Abuse and for the Healing of All provides the people of God with a way to join
in a communion of prayer for our brothers and sisters who have been hurt and
betrayed. At the same time, the prayers and reflections remind us that God is
forever merciful and comes to all of us in our brokenness. Through the Passion
and death of Jesus Christ, may we be made whole.”

Bishop William Wack, CSC, Diocese of Pensacola-Tallahassee

978-0-8146-6563-3 Paperback, 32 pp., $4.95
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John T, Kyler

Holy Week at Home

Adaptations of the Palm Sunday, Holy Thursday,
Good Friday, Easter Vigil and Easter Sunday
Rituals for Family and Household Prayer

John T. Kyler

Holy Week at Home invites individuals and
families to explore the riches of Palm Sunday and
the Paschal Triduum. A great way to “bring the
liturgy home,” this resource is an extension of
prayer for those who celebrate Holy Week in
community and gives those who are unable to
do so an opportunity to pray the liturgies of Holy
Week. A combination of prayer, ritual action,
Scripture references, and questions for reflection,
Holy Week at Home helps everyone enter more
fully into these holiest days of the year.

978-0-8146-6666-1 Paperback, 24 pp., $2.95
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Ash Wednesday Lectionary for Mass #219
February 17,2021 J12:12-18
Ps 51:3-4, 5-6ab, 12-13, 14 and 17

2 Cor 5:20-6:2
Mt 6:1-6,16-18

MUSIC SUGGESTIONS LITURGICAL MUSIC PLANNER

Psalm of the Day SS CE CH INTRODUCTORY RITES

The Collegeville Psalter p.46

Gregorian Psalter ) p-47 Entrance Antiphon/Hymn

Psalm 51: Be Merciful, O Lord (Haugen) 564 18

Psalm 51: Be Merciful, O Lord (Hunstiger) 510 19

Psalm 51: Be Merciful, O Lord (Pishner) 566 Penitential Rite/Sprinkling Rite

Psalm 51: Be Merciful, O Lord (Willock) 565 17

Liturgical Antiphons and Psalms from Psallité Gloria

Song for the Week 481 1

Song for the Word 456 LITURGY OF THE WORD

Song for the Table 267

Responsorial Psalm

Hymns/Songs

Again We Keep This Solemn Fast 713 81

Attende Domine / Hear Our Entreaties, Lord 708 97 238 Gospel Acclamation

Beloved Son and Daughter Dear 1019 234

Come, Let Us to the Lord Our God 243

Dust and Ashes 707 RCIA: Dismissal of Catechumens

Father of Mercy 409

Forgive Our Sins 1017 )

From Ashes to the Living Font 727 79 General Intercessions

God Is My Strong Salvation 646

God of Mercy and Compassion 92 449 LITURGY OF THE EUCHARIST

Hosea 1018

In the Cross of Christ I Glory 82 249 Presentation/Preparation of the Gifts

Jerusalem, My Destiny 721

Lord Jesus, as We Turn from Sin 724 89 241

Lord, Who Throughout These Forty Days 720 91 253 Holy, Holy, Holy

Mercy, O God 712

My People, What Do I Require? 911 ] ]

0 Merciful Redeemer 539 Memorial Acclamation

O Merciful Redeemer, Hear 87 248

O Sun of Justice 722 94 Great Amen

Our Father, We Have Wandered 709 90 401

Parce Domine 725 96

Return to God 718 83 Lord’s Prayer

The Cross of Jesus 717

There’s a Wideness in God’s Mercy 855 171 535

This Is the Time 723 95 Lamb of God

Tree of Life 719

When from Bondage 711 80 252

Communion Processional

Hymn of Praise

CONCLUDING RITES

SS - Sacred Song, CE - Celebrating the Eucharist, CH - Collegeville Hymnal

Recessional Hymn



First Sunday of Lent

Lectionary for Mass #23

February 21,2021 Gn 9:8-15
Ps 25:4-5, 6-7, 8-9
1Pt3:18-22
Mk 1:12-15
MUSIC SUGGESTIONS LITURGICAL MUSIC PLANNER
Psalm of the Day SS CE CH INTRODUCTORY RITES
The Collegeville Psalter p.57
Gregorian Psalter p-57 Entrance Antiphon/Hymn
Liturgical Antiphons and Psalms from Psallité
Song for the Week 446 2 Penitential Rite/Sprinkling Rite
Song for the Word 416
Song for the Table 455
Gloria
Seasonal Psalm
Psalm 91: Be with Me 573 | 20 LITURGY OF THE WORD
Hymns/ Songs . Responsorial Psalm
Again We Keep This Solemn Fast 713 81
As the Sun with Longer Journey 251
Attende Domine / Hear Our Entreaties, Lord 708 97 238 Gospel Acclamation
Be Thou My Vision 874 161 531
Beloved Son and Daughter Dear 1019 234
Beneath the Tree of Life / En el Arbol de la Vida 924 RCIA: Dismissal of Catechumens
Come and Let Us Drink of That New River 115 351
Come, Let Us to the Lord Our God 243 -
Forgive Our Sins 1017 General Intercessions
Forty Days and Forty Nights 714 84 242
Frotn}ll As}}lles to the gving Font 727 79 LITURGY OF THE EUCHARIST
God Is My Strong Salvation 646
Have Mercy, Lord, on Us 83 250 Presentation/Preparation of the Gifts
Hosea 1018
Jerusalem, My Destiny 721
Lord Jesus, as We Turn from Sin 724 89 241 Holy, Holy, Holy
Lord, Teach Us How to Pray Aright 85 244
Lord, Who Throughout These Forty Days 720 91 253 ] ]
Mercy, O God 712 Memorial Acclamation
0 Merciful Redeemer 539
0O Merciful Rgdeemer, Hear 87 248 Great Amen
On Eagle’s Wings 850 163
Return to God 718 83
Sole Hope of All the World 247 Lord’s Prayer
Take Up Your Cross 905 651
The Cross of Jesus 717
The Glory of These Forty Days 716 93 Lamb of God
This Is the Time 723 95
Tree of Life 719 - -
When from Bondage 711 80 252 Communion Processional

Hymn of Praise

CONCLUDING RITES

SS - Sacred Song, CE - Celebrating the Eucharist, CH - Collegeville Hymnal

Recessional Hymn



Second Sunday of Lent

Lectionary for Mass #26

February 28, 2021 Gn 22:1-2, 9a, 10-13, 15-18
Ps 116:10, 15,16-17,18-19
Rm 8:31b-34
Mk 9:2-10
MUSIC SUGGESTIONS LITURGICAL MUSIC PLANNER
Psalm of the Day SS CE CH INTRODUCTORY RITES
The Collegeville Psalter p.72
Gregorian Psalter p-72 Entrance Antiphon/Hymn
Liturgical Antiphons and Psalms from Psallité
Song for the Week 403 3 Penitential Rite/Sprinkling Rite
Song for the Word 315
Song for the Table 291
Gloria
Seasonal Psalm
Psalm 91: Be with Me 573 | 20 LITURGY OF THE WORD
Hymns/ S°“$S Responsorial Psalm
As the Sun with Longer Journey 251
Beloved Son and Daughter Dear 1019 234
Beneath the Tree of Life / En el Arbol de la Vida 924 Gospel Acclamation
Christ, the Word before Creation 933
Come, Let Us to the Lord Our God 243
Fairest Lord Jesus 877 RCIA: Dismissal of Catechumens
Forgive Our Sins 1017
Forty Days and Forty Nights 714 84 242 )
From Ashes to the Living Font 727 79 General Intercessions
Hosea 1018
How Can [ Keep from Singing? 845 LITURGY OF THE EUCHARIST
Immortal, Invisible, God Only Wise 805 566
Jerusalem, My Destiny 721 Presentation/Preparation of the Gifts
Mercy, O God 712
0 God, Our Help in Ages Past 846 457
0 Jesus, Joy of Loving Hearts / Dulcis Iesu Memoria 1003 510 Holy, Holy, Holy
Return to God 718 83
Sole Hope of All the World 247 - -
The Cross of Jesus 717 Memorial Acclamation
The Glory of These Forty Days 716 93
The Thirsty Cry for Water, Lord 710 86 Great Amen
There’s a Wideness in God’s Mercy 855 171 535
This Is the Time 723 95
‘Tis Good, Lord, to Be Here 985 169 518 Lord’s Prayer
Transform Us 984 85
Tree of Life 719
We Remember 842 Lamb of God
When from Bondage 711 80 252
Word of God, Come Down on Earth 654

Communion Processional

Hymn of Praise

CONCLUDING RITES

SS - Sacred Song, CE - Celebrating the Eucharist, CH - Collegeville Hymnal

Recessional Hymn



Third Sunday of Lent
March 7,2021

Lectionary for Mass #29
Ex20:1-17 or 20:1-3, 7-8, 12-17
Ps19:8,9,10, 11

1Cor1:22-25

Jn 2:13-25

MUSIC SUGGESTIONS

Psalm of the Day

The Collegeville Psalter

Gregorian Psalter

Psalm 19: Lord, You Have the Words (Guimont)

Liturgical Antiphons and Psalms from Psallité
Song for the Week

Song for the Word

Song for the Word (RCIA option)

Song for the Table

Song for the Table (RCIA option)

Seasonal Psalm
Psalm 91: Be with Me

Hymns/Songs

A Prayer for the Elect

A Prayer for the First Scrutiny
Amazing Grace

As the Sun with Longer Journey
Beloved Son and Daughter Dear
Beneath the Tree of Life / En el Arbol de la Vida
Christ s Made the Sure Foundation
Christ’s Church Shall Glory

Come to Me, All Pilgrims Thirsty
Eye Has Not Seen

Forgive Our Sins

From Ashes to the Living Font
God Is My Strong Salvation

Have Mercy, Lord, on Us

Hosea

How Can [ Keep from Singing?

I Heard the Voice of Jesus Say

In Christ There Is No East or West
Jerusalem, My Destiny

Lift High the Cross

Lord Jesus, as We Turn from Sin
Lord, Teach Us How to Pray Aright
Mercy, O God

My People, What Do I Require?
My Song Is Love Unknown

O Sun of Justice

Return to God

The Cross of Jesus

This Is the Time

Tree of Life

When from Bondage

SS

550

450
491
347
283
266

573

726

847

1019
924
884
880
990
860

1017
727

1018
845
865
918
721
974
724

712
911

722
718
717
723
719
711

CE
p.87
p.88

20

98

159

79

151

147
89

94
83

95

80

CH

355
356
447
251
234

485
487

646
250

453
650
542

241
244

258

252

SS - Sacred Song, CE - Celebrating the Eucharist, CH - Collegeville Hymnal

LITURGICAL MUSIC PLANNER

INTRODUCTORY RITES

Entrance Antiphon/Hymn

Penitential Rite/Sprinkling Rite

Gloria

LITURGY OF THE WORD

Responsorial Psalm

Gospel Acclamation

RCIA: Dismissal of Catechumens

General Intercessions

LITURGY OF THE EUCHARIST

Presentation/Preparation of the Gifts

Holy, Holy, Holy

Memorial Acclamation

Great Amen

Lord’s Prayer

Lamb of God

Communion Processional

Hymn of Praise

CONCLUDING RITES

Recessional Hymn



Fourth Sunday of Lent
March 14, 2021

Lectionary for Mass #32
2 Chr 36:14-16, 19-23
Ps137:1-2,3,4-5,6

Eph 2:4-10

Jn 3:14-21

MUSIC SUGGESTIONS

Psalm of the Day
The Collegeville Psalter
Gregorian Psalter

Liturgical Antiphons and Psalms from Psallité
Song for the Week

Song for the Word

Song for the Word (RCIA option)

Song for the Table

Song for the Table (RCIA option)

Seasonal Psalm
Psalm 91: Be with Me

Hymns/Songs

A Prayer for the Elect

A Prayer for the Second Scrutiny
Amazing Grace

As the Sun with Longer Journey
Beloved Son and Daughter Dear
Beneath the Tree of Life / En el Arbol de la Vida
Christ’s Church Shall Glory

Come to Me, All Pilgrims Thirsty
Come, Let Us to the Lord Our God
Father of Mercy

Forgive Our Sins

From Ashes to the Living Font

God of Mercy and Compassion
Hosea

I Heard the Voice of Jesus Say

[ Want to Walk as a Child of the Light
Jerusalem, My Destiny

Lift High the Cross

Mercy, O God

My Song Is Love Unknown

O Cross of Christ

0 God, Our Help in Ages Past

0 Jesus, Joy of Loving Hearts / Dulcis Iesu Memoria
Praise, My Soul, the King of Heaven
Return to God

Sole Hope of All the World

The Cross of Jesus

There’s a Wideness in God’s Mercy
This Is the Time

Tree of Life

What Wondrous Love Is This?
When from Bondage

SS

394
374
370
481
477

573

726

847

1019
924
880
990

1017
727

1018
865
807
721
974
712

739
846
1003
813
718

717
855
723
719
852
711

CE
p.103
p.103

20

98

159

79
92

151
140

147

111

83
171
95

152
80

CH

355
357
447
251
234

487

243

409

449

453

542

258
254
457
510
513

247

535

530
252

LITURGICAL MUSIC PLANNER

INTRODUCTORY RITES

Entrance Antiphon/Hymn

Penitential Rite/Sprinkling Rite

Gloria

LITURGY OF THE WORD

Responsorial Psalm

Gospel Acclamation

RCIA: Dismissal of Catechumens

General Intercessions

LITURGY OF THE EUCHARIST

Presentation/Preparation of the Gifts

Holy, Holy, Holy

Memorial Acclamation

Great Amen

Lord’s Prayer

Lamb of God

Communion Processional

Hymn of Praise

CONCLUDING RITES

SS - Sacred Song, CE - Celebrating the Eucharist, CH - Collegeville Hymnal

Recessional Hymn



Fifth Sunday of Lent

Lectionary for Mass #35

March 21, 2021 Jer 31:31-34
Ps 51:3-4,12-13, 14-15
Heb 5:7-9
Jn12:20-33
MUSIC SUGGESTIONS LITURGICAL MUSIC PLANNER
Psalm of the Day SS CE CH INTRODUCTORY RITES
The Collegeville Psalter p.118
Gregorian Psalter p.-118 Entrance Antiphon/Hymn
Liturgical Antiphons and Psalms from Psallité
Song for the Week 364 6 Penitential Rite/Sprinkling Rite
Song for the Word 352
Song for the Word (RCIA option) 437
Song for the Table 453 Gloria
Song for the Table (RCIA option) 297
LITURGY OF THE WORD
Seasonal Psalm
Psalm 91: Be with Me 573 20 Responsorial Psalm
Hymns/Songs
A Prayer for the Elect 726 98 355 Gospel Acclamation
A Prayer for the Third Scrutiny 358
As the Sun with Longer Journey 251
Be Thou My Vision 874 161 531 RCIA: Dismissal of Catechumens
Beloved Son and Daughter Dear 1019 234
Beneath the Tree of Life / En el Arbol de la Vida 924 -
From Ashes to the Living Font 727 79 General Intercessions
Have Mercy, Lord, on Us 83 250
How Can [ Keep from Singing? 845 LITURGY OF THE EUCHARIST
How Firm a Foundation 848 452
I Am the Bread of Life 988 Presentation/Preparation of the Gifts
In the Cross of Christ I Glory 82 249
Jerusalem, My Destiny 721
Lift High the Cross 974 | 147 | 542 Holy, Holy, Holy
Lord Jesus, as We Turn from Sin 724 89 241
Lord, Help Us Walk Your Servant Way 715 88 ) )
Mercy, O God 712 Memorial Acclamation
O Cross of Christ 739 111 254
0 God beyond All Praising 819 153
O Merciful Redeemer 539 Great Amen
Parce Domine 725 96
Return to God 718 83 Lord’s Prayer
Take and Eat 1010 | 173
Take Up Your Cross 905 651
The Cross of Jesus 717 Lamb of God
This Is the Time 723 95
Tree of Life 719 - -
What Wondrous Love Is This? 852 | 152 | 530 | Communion Processional

SS - Sacred Song, CE - Celebrating the Eucharist, CH - Collegeville Hymnal

Hymn of Praise

CONCLUDING RITES

Recessional Hymn



Palm Sunday of the Lord’s Passion

Lectionary for Mass #38

March 28, 2021 Is 50:4-7
Ps22:8-9,17-18, 23-24
Phil 2:6-11
Mk 14:1—15:47
MUSIC SUGGESTIONS LITURGICAL MUSIC PLANNER
Psalm of the Day SS CE CH INTRODUCTORY RITES
The Collegeville Psalter p.137
Gregorian Psalter . p.137 Entrance Antiphon/Hymn
Psalm 22: My God, My God (Willcock) 551
Liturgical Antiphons and Psalms from Psallité Penitential Rite/Sprinkling Rite
Processional 293 7
Song for the Word 363
Song for the Table 316 Gloria
Hymns/Songs LITURGY OF THE WORD
Adoramus te Christe 735 108
All qury, laud, and Honor 729 101 256 Responsorial Psalm
All Hail the Power of Jesus’ Name 795 521
Beneath the Tree of Life / En el Arbol de la Vida 924
Crown Him with Many Crowns 796 134 525 Gospel Acclamation
Hosanna! 730
Jesus, Remember Me 740 102
Lift High the Cross 974 147 542 RCIA: Dismissal of Catechumens
Lift Up Your Heads, You Mighty Gates 650
My Song Is Love Unknown 258 )
No Greater Love 856 138 General Intercessions
O Christ, What Can It Mean for Us 794
0 Cross of Christ 739 | 111 | 254 | LITURGY OF THE EUCHARIST
0 King of Might and Splendor 991 383
O Lowly Lamb of God Most High 875 Presentation/Preparation of the Gifts
0 Sacred Head Surrounded 736 109 259
Prepare the Royal Highway 255
Take and Eat 1010 | 173 Holy, Holy, Holy
Take Up Your Cross 905 651
To Jesus Christ, Our Sov’reign King 798 170 526 ] ]
Tree of Life 719 Memorial Acclamation
We Glory in the Cross 975
We Remember 842 Great Amen
Were You There? 737 110 262
What Wondrous Love Is This? 852 152 530
When I Survey the Wondrous Cross 263 Lord’s Prayer
Lamb of God

Communion Processional

Hymn of Praise

CONCLUDING RITES

SS - Sacred Song, CE - Celebrating the Eucharist, CH - Collegeville Hymnal

Recessional Hymn



Holy Thursday - Evening Mass

Lectionary for Mass #39

of the Lord’s Supper Ex12:1-8,11-14
April 1, 2021 Ps 116:12-13,15-16bc, 17-18
1Cor11:23-26
Jn13:1-15
MUSIC SUGGESTIONS LITURGICAL MUSIC PLANNER
Psalm of the Day SS CE CH INTRODUCTORY RITES
The Collegeville Psalter p.158
Gregorian Psalter . p.159 Entrance Antiphon/Hymn
Psalm 116: Our Blessing-Cup (Haugen) 581
Liturgical Antiphons and Psalms from Psallité Penitential Rite/Sprinkling Rite
Entrance Song 381 8
Song for the Word 380
Song for the Washing of Feet 202 Gloria
Song for the Table 440
LITURGY OF THE WORD
Hymns/Songs
A New Comman@ment I Give You 607 Responsorial Psalm
Adoramus te Christe 735 108
As Those Who Serve 444
At That First Eucharist 1002 179 366 Gospe[Acclamation
Come to the Banquet 1016 367
Draw Near and Take the Body of Your Lord 378
Eat This Bread / Jesus Christ, Bread of Life 994 177 RCIA: Dismissal of Catechumens
Gift of Finest Wheat 1009 | 178 389
I Come with Joy 979 131 )
I Will Take the Cup of Salvation 608 General Intercessions
Jesu, Jesu, Fill Us with Your Love 106
Jesus Took a Towel 890 | 107 LITURGY OF THE EUCHARIST
Life-Giving Bread, Saving Cup 998
Lift High the Cross 974 147 542 Presentation/Preparation of the Gifts
Lord, Help Us Walk Your Servant Way 715 88
My Shepherd Will Supply My Need 160 458
No Greater Love 856 | 138 Holy, Holy, Holy
0 Lowly Lamb of God Most High 875
Pange Lingua / Hail Our Savior’s Glorious Body 731 P9/100| 361 ) )
Prepare a Room for Me 1000 Memorial Acclamation
Pues Si Vivimos / When We Are Living 886
See Us, Lord, about Your Altar 996 175 392 Great Amen
Shepherd of Souls 993 146 390
So You Must Do 889
Stay Here and Keep Watch 734 105 Lord’s Prayer
Take and Eat 1010 | 173
The Servant Song 887 149
Ubi Caritas 733 104 386 Lamb of God
Ubi Caritas / Live in Charity 858 176 386
We Glory in the Cross 975 - -
We Should Glory in the Cross 606 Communion Processional
What Wondrous Love Is This? 852 152 530
Where Charity and Love Are Found 732 103 Hymn of Praise
Where Charity and Love Prevail 857 167 387

SS - Sacred Song, CE - Celebrating the Eucharist, CH - Collegeville Hymnal

CONCLUDING RITES

Recessional Hymn



Good Friday of the Lord’s Passion

Lectionary for Mass #40

April 2, 2021 Is 52:13—53:12
Ps31:2,6,12-13,15-16,17,25
Heb 4:14-16; 5:7-9
Jn18:1—19:42
MUSIC SUGGESTIONS LITURGICAL MUSIC PLANNER
Psalm of the Day SS CE CH INTRODUCTORY RITES
The Collegeville Psalter p- 165
Gregorian Psalter - p.165 Entrance Antiphon/Hymn
Psalm 31: I Put My Life in Your Hands (Haugen) 559
Liturgical Antiphons and Psalms from Psallité Penitential Rite/Sprinkling Rite
Song for the Word 255
Hymns/Songs Gloria
Adoramus te Christe 735 108
In the Cross of Christ I Glory 82 249 LITURGY OF THE WORD
Jesus, Remember Me 740 102
Lift High the Cross 974 147 542 Responsorial Psalm
My Song Is Love Unknown 258
No Greater Love 856 138
O Cross of Christ 739 111 254 Gospel Acclamation
0 Sacred Head Surrounded 736 109 259
Savior, When in Dust to Thee 260
To Mock Your Reign, O Dearest Lord 261 RCIA: Dismissal of Catechumens
We Glory in the Cross 975
Were You There? 737 110 262 -
What Wondrous Love Is This? 852 | 152 | 530 | GeneralIntercessions
When I Survey the Wondrous Cross 263

LITURGY OF THE EUCHARIST

Presentation/Preparation of the Gifts

Holy, Holy, Holy

Memorial Acclamation

Great Amen

Lord’s Prayer

Lamb of God

Communion Processional

Hymn of Praise

CONCLUDING RITES

SS - Sacred Song, CE - Celebrating the Eucharist, CH - Collegeville Hymnal

Recessional Hymn



Easter Vigil in the Holy Night Lectionary for Mass #41
April 3, 2021 page 1/3

SERVICE OF LIGHT

Procession with the Paschal Candle
o Christ Our Light

Easter Proclamation
o Exsultet (see Roman Missal or Rohrbacher’s The Easter Proclamation found at
https://litpress.org/Products/3364 /The-Easter-Proclamation )

LITURGY OF THE WORD
Reading I Genesis 1:1-2:2 or 1, 26-31a
Response

Option A: Psalm 104:1-2, 5-6, 10, 12, 13-14, 24, 35
o The Collegeville Psalter—CE pg. 195
e Gregorian Psalter—CE pg. 195
o Psallite—CE-9, SS16-404
e Other—CE-23, SS-580, CH-131, CH-132
Option B: Psalm 33:4-5, 6-7, 12-13, 20-22
The Collegeville Psalter—CE pg. 196

e Gregorian Psalter—CE pg. 196

o Psallite—SS-418

e Other—SS-561
Reading II Genesis 22:1-18 or 1-2, 9a, 10-13, 15-18
Response

Psalm 16:5, 8, 9-10, 11
o The Collegeville Psalter—CE pg. 199
e Gregorian Psalter—CE pg. 199
e Psallite—CE-10, SS-368

Reading III Exodus 14:15-15:1

Response

Exodus 15:1-2, 3-4, 5-6,17-18
o The Collegeville Psalter—CE pg. 203
e Gregorian Psalter—CE pg. 203
e Psallite—CE-11, SS-412

Reading IV Isaiah 54:5-14

Response
Psalm 30:2, 4, 5-6, 11-12a, 13b
o The Collegeville Psalter—CE pg. 206
e Gregorian Psalter—CE pg. 2026
e Psallite—CE-12, SS-309
Reading V Isaiah 55:1-11
Response

Isaiah 12:2-3, 4, 5-6
o The Collegeville Psalter—CE pg. 208
e Gregorian Psalter—CE pg. 209
e Psallite—CE-13, SS-328



Easter Vigil in the Holy Night Lectionary for Mass #41
April 3, 2021 page 2/3

Reading VI Baruch 3:9-15, 32-4:4

Response

Psalm 19:8, 9,10, 11

The Collegeville Psalter—CE pg. 211
Gregorian Psalter—CE pg. 211
Psallite—CE-14, SS-491

Other—SS- 549, SS-550, CH-133, CH-134

Reading VII Ezekiel 36:16-17a, 18-28

Response

When baptism is celebrated, Option A is used; when baptism is not celebrated, Option B or C is used.
Option A: Psalm 42:3, 5; 43:3, 4
o The Collegeville Psalter—CE pg. 214
e Gregorian Psalter—CE pg. 214
e Psallite—CE-15, SS-344
Option B: Isaiah 12:2-3, 4bcd, 5-6
o The Collegeville Psalter—CE pg. 215
e Gregorian Psalter—CE pg. 215
e Psallite—CE-13, SS-328
Option C: Psalm 51:12-13, 14-15, 18-19
The Collegeville Psalter—CE pg. 216
Gregorian Psalter—CE pg. 216
Psallite—CE-16, SS-352
Other—SS-566 (refrain #2), CH-114

Gloria

Epistle Romans 6:3-11

Response

Psalm 118: 1-2,16-17, 22-23
o The Collegeville Psalter—CE pg. 218
e Psallite—SS-212
e Other—CH-128

Gospel Mark 16:1-7

LITURGY OF BAPTISM

Litany of Saints

e Litany of Saints—CH-419

Blessing of
Water

Acclamation
following the e You Have Put on Christ—SS-1178, SS-11789; CH-348
Baptism ¢ Clothed In Christ—SS-240




Easter Vigil in the Holy Night

Lectionary for Mass #41

April 3, 2021 page 3/3
Renewal of
Baptismal
Promises
Sprinkling with
Baptismal ¢ Baptized in Water—SS-980
Water ¢ Song of Water—CE-139, SS-747
¢ Song Over the Waters—SS-841
e Springs of Water—SS-1150, SS-1151, SS-1152; CH-350
¢ Sweet Refreshment—SS-746
¢ We Belong to Christ—SS-981
General
Intercessions e See Sacred Song nos. 1166-1168

LITURGY OF THE EUCHARIST

Presentation

and
Preparation of
the Gifts .

Alleluia! Alleluia! Let the Holy Anthem Rise—CE-113, SS-762, CH-280
At the Lamb’s High Feast We Sing—SS-765, CH-268

Earth, Earth, Awake!—CE-114

[ Know That My Redeemer Lives—SS-843, SS16-763, CH-293

Sweet Refreshment—SS-746

This is the Feast of Victory (Festival Canticle)—CE-133, SS-749, CH-265
We Belong to Christ—SS-981

Holy, Holy, Holy

Memorial

Acclamation

Great Amen

COMMUNION RITE

Lord’s Prayer

Lamb of God

Communion

Processional .
Antiphon/Song .

CONCLUDING RITES

Easter Dismissal

Christ, Our Pasch—SS-760
Come to Me and Live—SS-764

I Am the Bread of Life—SS-988
Take and Eat—CE-173, SS-1010

Recessional Hymn

See Celebrating the Eucharist nos. 112-128
See Sacred Song nos. 742-768
See The Collegeville Hymnal nos. 265-294



Easter Sunday of the Resurrection of the Lord Lectionary for Mass #42
April 4, 2021 Acts 10:34a, 37-43
Ps118:1-2,16-17,22-23

Col 3:1-4 or 1 Cor 5:6b-8

Sequence (Victimae paschali laudes)

Jn 20:1-9
MUSIC SUGGESTIONS LITURGICAL MUSIC PLANNER
Psalm of the Day SS CE CH INTRODUCTORY RITES
The Collegeville Psalter p.229
Gregorian Psalter 229 .
Psalm 118: This Is the Day (Willcock) se2 | 22 Entrance Antiphon/Hymn
An Eastertime Psalm: Psalm 118 (Chepponis) 583 21
Penitential Rite/Sprinkling Rite
Liturgical Antiphons and Psalms from Psallité
Song for the Week 239
Song for the Word 4472 Gloria
Song for the Table 238
LITURGY OF THE WORD
Hymns/Songs
Alleh.lia! Alleluia! Let the Holy Anthem Rise 732 113 280 Responsorial Psalm
Baptized in Water 980
Christ Is Alive 761 117 269
Christ Is Risen! Shout Hosannal! 751 136 Gospel Acclamation
Christ the Lord Is Risen Today 756 126 289
Come, You Faithful, raise the Strain 766 119 279
Earth, Earth, Awake! 114 RCIA: Dismissal of Catechumens
Easter Alleluia 753
Easter Sequence (Psallite) 750 127 ]
Easter Sequence / Victimae Paschali Laudes 744 270 General Intercessions
Good Christians All, Rejoice and Sing! 767 135 271
Hail Thee, Festival Day! 118 | 274 | LITURGY OF THE EUCHARIST
Jesus Christ Is Risen Today 759 121 288
O Filii et Filiae 742 125 Presentation/Preparation of the Gifts
0 Sons and Daughters 743 124 290
Singers, Sing 755
Sweet Refreshment 746 Holy, Holy, Holy
Take and Eat 1004 | 173
That Easter Day with Joy Was Bright 745 112 284 - -
The Day of Resurrection 755 | 128 | 278 Memorial Acclamation
The Strife Is O’er, the Battle Done 748 122 276
This Is the Feast of Victory 749 133 265 Great Amen
Victimae Paschali Laudes / Easter Sequence 744 270
We Know That Christ Is Raised 752 123 283
Lord’s Prayer
Lamb of God
Communion Processional
Hymn of Praise
CONCLUDING RITES

SS - Sacred Song, CE - Celebrating the Eucharist, CH - Collegeville Hymnal Recessional Hymn



Second Sunday of Easter

Lectionary for Mass #43

April 11,2021 Acts 4:32-35
Ps 118:2-4, 13-15, 22-24
1Jn5:1-6
Jn 20:19-31
MUSIC SUGGESTIONS LITURGICAL MUSIC PLANNER
Psalm of the Day SS CE CH INTRODUCTORY RITES
The Collegeville Psalter p.245
Gregorian Psalter p.246 .
Psalm 118: This Is the Day (Willcock) 582 | 22 Entrance Antiphon/Hymn
An Eastertime Psalm: Psalm 118 (Chepponis) 583 21
Penitential Rite/Sprinkling Rite
Liturgical Antiphons and Psalms from Psallité
Song for the Week 345
Song for the Word 211 Gloria
Song for the Table 390
LITURGY OF THE WORD
Hymns/Songs
Bap-tized in. Water 980 Responsorial Psalm
Christ Is Alive 761 117 269
Christ the Lord Is Risen Today 756 126 289
Come to Me and Live 764 Gospel Acclamation
Come, You Faithful, raise the Strain 766 119 279
Drinking Earth’s Pure Water 768 116
Earth, Earth, Awake! 114 RCIA: Dismissal of Catechumens
Good Christians All, Rejoice and Sing! 767 135 271
Hail Thee, Festival Day! 118 274 ]
I Know That My Redeemer Lives 763 293 General Intercessions
Jesus Christ Is Risen Today 759 121 288
Joyful, Joyful, We Adore Thee 821 141 85 LITURGY OF THE EUCHARIST
Let Hymns of Joy to Grief Succeed 758 137 272
O Filii et Filiae 742 | 125 Presentation/Preparation of the Gifts
0 Sons and Daughters 743 124 290
Pues Si Vivimos / When We Are Living 886
Sing with All the Saints in Glory 972 144 Holy, Holy, Holy
Song of Water 747 139
Take and Eat 1004 | 173 ) )
That Easter Day with Joy Was Bright 745 | 112 | 284 | Memorial Acclamation
The Day of Resurrection 755 127 278
These Things Did Thomas Count as Real 282 Great Amen
This Is the Feast of Victory 749 133 265
We Walk by Faith 844 148 464
Lord’s Prayer
Lamb of God

Communion Processional

Hymn of Praise

CONCLUDING RITES

SS - Sacred Song, CE - Celebrating the Eucharist, CH - Collegeville Hymnal

Recessional Hymn



Third Sunday of Easter

Lectionary for Mass #47

April 18,2021 Acts 3:13-15,17-19
Ps4:2,4,7-8,9
1Jn2:1-5a
Lk 24:35-48
MUSIC SUGGESTIONS LITURGICAL MUSIC PLANNER
Psalm of the Day SS CE CH INTRODUCTORY RITES
The Collegeville Psalter p.261
Gregorian Psalter p.261 Entrance Antiphon/Hymn
Liturgical Antiphons and Psalms from Psallité
Song for the Week 336 Penitential Rite/Sprinkling Rite
Song for the Word 407
Song for the Table 449
Gloria
Seasonal Psalm
An Eastertime Psalm: Psalm 118 (Chepponis) 583 9 LITURGY OF THE WORD
Psalm 118: This Is the Day (Willcock) 582
Responsorial Psalm
Hymns/Songs
Alleluia! Sing to Jesus 989 504
Christ Is Alive 761 117 269 Gospe[Acclamation
Christ the Lord Is Risen Today 756 126 289
Come to Me and Live 764
Come, You Faithful, Raise the Strain 766 | 119 | 279 RCIA: Dismissal of Catechumens
Drinking Earth’s Pure Water 768 116
Earth, Earth, Awake! 114 -
Easter Alleluia 753 General Intercessions
Gift of Finest Wheat 1009 178 389
Go to the World 771 LITURGY OF THE EUCHARIST
Good Christians All, Rejoice and Sing! 767 135 271
Hail Thee, Festival Day! 118 274 Presentation/Preparation of the Gifts
I Come with Joy 979 131
I Know That My Redeemer Lives 763 293
Let Hymns of Joy to Grief Succeed 758 | 137 | 272 Holy, Holy, Holy
O Filii et Filiae 742 125
0 Sons and Daughters 743 124 290 - -
Shepherd of Souls 993 | 146 | 390 | Memorial Acclamation
Song of Water 747 139
That Easter Day with Joy Was Bright 745 112 284 Great Amen
The Day of Resurrection 755 128 278
The Strife Is O’er, the Battle Done 748 122 276
This Is the Feast of Victory 749 133 265 Lord’s Prayer
We Remember 842
We Walk by Faith 844 148 464
Lamb of God

Communion Processional

Hymn of Praise

CONCLUDING RITES

SS - Sacred Song, CE - Celebrating the Eucharist, CH - Collegeville Hymnal

Recessional Hymn



